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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTE DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF EI.{\TIRONMENTAL HEALTH

WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAx: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pumo. Pitless daDter. and Suoolv PiDlns

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspectior prior to 9 am on ahe day ofthe desired
inspection. No work is to be coyered until approyed by the I{ealth Depirtment. AII install&tions must comply

rvith the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) gg! COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations).

company Name: All Around Plumbing, lnc tetep
Address: PO 8ox 3596

hone #. 301-698-1026

(Must circle one Licensed Well Pump Installer

License# 18121
License # and na
Name (Prinl)
*A licensed individual must perform the sctual irstallstioL Apprenticcs must be under the supervision of a
licensed jourreyEsn or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses maybe subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed indiyiduals m8y b€ reported to the appropriste licensing agency.

Licensed Well Driller
le for the field installation

Name of Prop
Subdivision:
Site Address:

ertv Owner:
Lot #: 7a Well Tag #:HO-95 -0719

ubm le m Data Pitless d \Vell Ca and Elcctric Cond
Make: Make Two piece watcnight cap:

Screened, vented well capModel # c Model#: o
Pump Capacity
Well Yield:

Dcpth (36 ', mi ) Cap secured to casing
CPM NSFAYSC approved Conduit min 18" B.c.1

Depth ofwell encountered at time ofpump installation (feet) Conduil secured to well cap
Ifpump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque anestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used- Must circle one
Srfety rope, ifused, attached to brass rope sdapter or other acceptsble method !g$dg jllEgll$ilg _

House Connection

hrftelep hone #: 
^t 

lt+

PVC sle€ve to undisturbed soil at wall penetratTyp"
PSI:

(C

Si reo fco

Date Insp, Requ
lnspection Data

I

(160 psi m
Depth ofsupply line

distri tion box, draitrfields, sewage reserve &rea, If this qg!
Irp p o

ir),, ,, l.ength of sleeve(s' minimum trpm roundarion):

;L (36" min) Sleeve sealed propertv, 
f

be accomplirhed, cotrtrct this oflice for

ln af eA

.rt d, /o fz1 f lt out t
: Pitless ay'aptc/ watertight &

Two pidce caf installed and

,, l,;t' t

live responsible for installation date

For Health Depsrtment Use Oqly Ne! lOlelqmpleted by Installcr

nsp. Approved a/tqb Z- Inspeclo
water supply linc at least 66" bclow grade
attached to casing securely

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below graddattached to cap properly v' 4l
Safery rope not ouside ofwell cap/casing 

"r- _ ,.

/ Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" abovc finishedgftde t/' )t
Water supply line sle€ved adequately at house conn€ction \-.'-: tO'
AdequatJ grout observed below pitless adapter ---V -

L Plumber

F,edenck. Md 21705

CPM

The water supply line is required to be st lesst teD f€et from the septic tank, pump chrmber, servage piping,

@
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Howard County
Health Deparknent

LNVIHUNIVILN I AL HT.AL t H I'AtdL 62/ V3

278 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbi& MD 21045
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-264E

mD (410) 313-2323 Toll free 1-866-313-6300

website: www'fi chealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P,H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
V,"; Ro*4Rtveru,oJ {lwe a 12::lJ-

SubdMsion /Property Name Lot# Roed Namej
OW,l W Kt,r-D g t l"';1"1""?) tl1

g-ttre well siterhas been staked by fu,rtwtL*,
(professionat land surveyor or company employilg professi<malTand Srveyorsl
on

R The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verifr the proposed well site
location.

This sheet along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05

L/2.,'

A-ez -kto-,"Y'''- b-
(dac) and does not require a site inspection.
p,A/,.r- lT tzfzV/06
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RIVERWOOD, PHASE 2

ENGINIERING, INC.
84EO BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE . SUITE 418. ELLICOTT CITY, MD 2]04f,

'rrrr onreseBbl.0lg)0lilth9fi'-'€tQF vls,:007 s IAX'( ,{J0 a6s-66a4

LOT 7+
FORTH ILECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, N/ARYLAND
SCALE: 1" : 50' DATE: 1/24/Of
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u$-, xealrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.855.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M,D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
PERMANENT DEVIATION FOR RADIUM

Expiration Date - SEPTEMBER l, 2023

March 1. 2023

Homeowner
I1225 Whithom Way
Ellicon City, MD 21042

Dear Homeowner

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval ofthe septic system was granted

on 1123/2023. Final approval ofthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 6/2912022, The
well construction was completed on 9120n007. Water samples were collected on 1110/2023,1120/2023,
| 12312023, 1 /24t2023, 1 t25 t2023, 1 /26t2023.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free ofcoliform and

fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Cross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on7l26l2$07. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
14.0 + 3.0 pCi/L and a Gross Beta level of 13.0 + 3.0 pCi/L. This exceeds the maximum contaminant
level (MCL) combined Radium 226 and 228 of 5.0 pCi/L.

After installation ofa radionuclide removal device (water softener/RO), post-treatment water samples
were collected on 21112023 and indicated a combined Radium 2261228level of <2.6 pCi/L which is below
the MCL of 5 pCi/L.

This Department will grant a permanent deviation to the Interim Certificate ofPotability on condition
that the radionuclide removal system effectively maintains a Gross Alpha level ofless than 15 pCi/L, a

Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCi/L, and a Radium 2261228 level of less than 5 pCi/L.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with
the service contract for the life ofthe residence.

It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for radionuclide
analysis perform a yg4{y radionuclide analysis.

website: www.hchealth.orp Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

RE: River.wood, Lot 74
11225 Whithom Way
Building Permit: 82200007 I
Well Permit: HO-95-0719

l.

2.



g
ffi uowanocounw
lI.U HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1-866.313.5300 - Toll Free

Ifyou decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you !qgg! make any potential
buyer/tenant aware ofthis permanent deviation. A person who fails to make this
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F Enforcement
and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of Maryland.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been

met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0719. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

This Interim Certificate ofPotability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission ofa
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free ofcoliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the,4zzolaled Code of Maryland, Environment
Article,9-1311, subjecttoafineof up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/docurnenVWSP-Labs-20 I 0apr I 6.pdf

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" which illustrates a better understanding for your
onsite sewage disposal system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments
website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance ofyour septic system.

Approving Authority,

z-

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., R.E.H.S./RS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

Howard County Dept. oflnspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

3

Website: www.hchealth.ors Facebooki wu{w.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D,, Health Officer

,4- 7-



Laboratorv ID #: 157084.1

Reference: Caruso Homes

Location: I 1225 Whithom way
Ellicott City, MD 21042

Date/ Time Collected: 21112023 1200

Date/Time Rec'd: 21112023 1400

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: E. Van Allen 15608V

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:
Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

1045

Atlantic Blue Water Services

Mark Mather

Well Water

Bathroom Sink

Chem Feed/Soft ener/Reverse Osmosis

6.5

HO-95-0719

Radium-226

Rsdium-228

Cross Alpha Long Term

Cross Beta, Long Term

0.1

<0.8

<1.2

t.4

pCiA-

pCi/L

pCi/L

pci/L

t5

50

903.0

Ra-05

900.0

900.0

2fi4/2023 / 1303 /MtN

2^3t2023 11250/SN

2/9/2023 l0632lMJN

2/9/2023t0632tMJll

NOTES:

I ****Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of5 pCi,/L

2 Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.2 pCi/L; Gross Alpha Enor: +/- 0.8 pCi/L

3 Gross Beta Detection Limit: 1.3 pCi/L; Gross Beta Error: +/- 0.9 pCi/L

4 pCill- = picocuries per liter

5 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.2 pCi/L; Radium 226 Erlot +l- 0.2 pCt/L

6 Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.8 pCi/L; Radium 228 Enor: +/- 0.6 pCi/L

7 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

8 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

9 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278

l0 ND = None Detected

I I pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
12 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason forTest : Use & Occupalcy
Building Permit # : 822000071

DateReported: 211512023

MD State Ceftirtcation # 133

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 Old Taneltowr Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (4r0) 876-4554



Horvard County
Health l)eparlrnerrt

Bureau of Environmental Health
n 78 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 2,.04&2747

(410) 31!2640 Fax (410) 31924t
TDD (410) 31!2323 Toll Free 1-8663196300

website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilensoru M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

September 10, 2007

Winchester of Howard County
6905 Rockledge Drive
Suite 8fi)
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

RE: Riverwood II Lot 74

Well Tag: HO - 95 - 0719

To Whom It May Concem:

A sample was collected from a yield test on July 26, 2007 and submitted to the
Departrnent of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratory to assess the possible presence of Gross
Alpha and Gross Beta ilr the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure

the total alpha and beta particle activity in a wator supply. These naturally o@urring
radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type ofgeologic
formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development
within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 14.0 + 3.0 picocuries/liter
(pCilL); while the Gross Beta level was 13.0 + 3.0 pCi/L. With the margin of error, the
Gross Alpha result exceeded its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the
Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual
dose rate of4 millirems/year).

Since the Gross Alpha finding exceeded its MCL, additional testing for Gross Alpha,
Gross Beta and Radium will be necessary prior to occupancy to verifu exising levels.
Alternatively, you may install treatment designed to reduce Gross Alpha, Gross Beta and
Radium, plus provide post treated results (for all 3 parameters) confirming that Ievels are in
conformance with existing standards. These tests are in addition to the standard parameters
required for Use & Occupancy.

Additionally, the owners will be required to sign an 'AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL
OF AN INDTVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WTIH AN ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM" AS

part ofthe Use and Occupancy process.

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
41tr31r1773 if vou have any further questions or to discuss additional testing requirements

Sincere

Bert Nixon,
Bureau of Environmental Health

cc:f ric Dougherty. MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwat-er
J Wcll & Septic propertv file
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Wolf, Kevin

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Woll Kevin

Tuesday, January 31,2023 9:58 PM

Monica Lanigan
Preston Hood; wasim_khan@yahoo.com; Woll Kevin; Page, Shepsura
RE: ICOP Letter

lUntitledl.pdf; Nitrate Agreement 2.1 1.19.pdf; 230123 AB-?301-10 Results.pdf; 230125
482301-11 Results.pdf; 230127 AB-2301-14 Results.pdf; 230127 A82301-17 Results.pdf;
Analysis Report.pdf; 1 1225 original.pdf

Monica,
I had a chance to review your property file for your lnterim Certificate of Potability (ICOP) and the following
issues need to be addressed before I can release your ICOP:

1. Fromtheinitial watertests taken L/L0/2023, showed the presence of total coliform. Youwill needto
provide me with a 'raw'/untreated sample free of total coliform bacteria. The tests you submitted
from "water testing Labs of Maryland' is not an acceptable water analysis report because they are not
a certified water testing lab of Maryland.

2. The initial water tests taken on 7/t0/2O23, showed elevated nitrates above the MCL of 10.1mg/1. You

have installed a nitrate removal device (water softener) and have submitted post-treated, passing

nitrate sample (l/2412023l.. However, regulations require that the property must have a'nitrate
agreement' completed, signed and recorded with the Office of Land Records. I have attached the form
for your convenience.

3. The initf al water tests taken on L/L0/2O23, showed elevated turbidity of 31.5 NTU's (which seems to
be from excessive iron). The water test submitted on l/2412023 showed a post-treated turbidity of
4.13 NTU's but i do not see a test for iron on this report. I need be sure that the elevated iron is
causing the elevated turbidity. State regulations do not allow for a permanent deviation to an ICOP for
turbidity unless that turbidity is caused by excessive iron or manganese.

4. The property resides within the Radium area ofthe State also know as the Baltimore Gneiss rock
formation and these wells drilled in this area are subject to radium testing. Testing was completed on
July 26th, 2007 respectively, and results of the testing showed elevations. Furthertesting is required in

order to obtain your ICOP. I have attached the letter for your convenience.

I will be around tomorrow if you would we can talk all this through in a little more details.

Thanks,

Kevin M. wolf, LEHS, REHs/Rs

Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor
Well & Septic Program
Howard County Health Department
8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, MD 21045
410-313-2645 (Office)

410-313-2648 (Fax)

www.hchealth.org

1



Laboratorv ID #: 156923

Reference: Atlantic Blue Water Services

Location: I1225 Whithom Way

Ellicott city, MD 21042

Date/ Time Collected: 112412023 0830

Date/Time Rec'd: l/2412023 1423

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: E. Van Allen l560EV

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:

Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

1045

Atlantic Blue Water Services

Mark Mather

Well Water

Batkoom Tap

Chem Feed/Softener

7.5

HO-95-0719

Nitrate.

Turbidity

0.44

4.13

mg/L

NTU

t0

<10

EPA 300.0

SM2I3OB

124t2023/t656lMEW

1t21t2023 I t5t5 tMEW

OTESN

I mgn- = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

3 Results less than or within the reftrence range are considered satisfactory ard within potable r?ter limits at the time of
sampling.

4 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

5 ND = None Detected

6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested afier recommended holding time)
7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

Reason forTest : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 822000071

DateReported: \/2612023

MD Stote Ce irtcafion # 133

FOI]NTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABO.RATORY, INC.
l4l3 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (4I0) E48-1014 (410) 876-4554



Laboratorv ID #: 156679

Reference: Caruso Homes

Location: 11225 Whitwom Way

Elkridge, MD 21075

Date/ Time Collected: 111012023 1420

Date/Time Rec'd: 1110/2023 1444

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND
Collected By: E. Van Allen l560EV

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Account #:

Client:
Requested By:

Source:

Site:

Treatment:

pH:

Well #:

<1.0

MPN/ 100 ml

MPN/ 100 ml

mC/L

NTU

mg/L

lJl,g/l-

<1.0

<1.0

t0

<10

5

0.3r

1045

Atlantic Blue Water Services

Mark Mather

Well Water

Well Tank

N/A
5.9

N/A

Bacteri4 Coliform, Total, MPN

Bacteri4 E. coli, MPN

Nitrate.

Turbidity

Sand

Iron

sM20 92238

sM20 92238

EPA 300.0

sM2l30B

VisuaYcravimetric

Hach 8146

lnv2023 I

lty2023 I

lt0l2023 t

l/t0t2023 t

I 0t2023 /

lnl2023 /

1000 / MEw

r 000 / MEw

1729 I TSD

1540 / TSD

1530/ TSD

1235 / MEW

ND

3.80

NOTES:

I *SMCL = Secondary Marimum Contaminant Level

2 mgL= milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
3 MPN/ 100 ml : Most Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 ml ofsample.
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

6 ND = None Detected; N/A: Not Available

7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

E pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason forTest : Use & Occupancy

22.2

DateReported: llll/2023

MD Stale CertiJicqtion # 133

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC.
1413 Old Taneytowr Rd. Westminster, MD .(410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554
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Woter Testing
Lobs of Morylond

IOOO Butterwo.th Ct.
Thompson Creek Butinqrs Pork
Stcwn:vllle, MD 2t666
(,flo) 6.!.7n I
rclcr@rnlmd.com

Atlantic Blue
1802 Baltimore Blvd.
Westninster, MD 2l 157

Submitted Sample Address:

Submitted Sample Source:
Date / Time Collected:
Sample Type:
Field Record:
Sampler/Company :

Well Tag#:

Reporting Date:
Report #:

1123t2023
AB230l-10

I1225 Whithom Way
Ellicott City, MD 21042
Holding tank
112012023 10:15 AM
Drinking Water
Chlorine residual: Absent Clear when drawn pH: 7.0
Brianna Smith l95lBS, Atlantic Blue
HO-95-0719

Notcs:

Ana cal Results

Bactcriological analysis of this samplc indicatcs this watcr is safc for human consumption.

Results in BOLD o(cccd lhc McL, Action Level or MD well regulation.
Samples rcccivcd and cxamincd nithin EPA'S recommcnded holding timcs.
MCL - Maximum Conbninant Lcv€l
ND - Not Detccted.
t Sand ard Nrbidity staodard for new wells - Sec Codc of Maryland Regulations (COMAR) 26.04.04.168(5).
MCL Typc -

EPA Primry; The maximum contaminslt level which is thc highcst lcvcl ofcontarninart that is sllowcd in drinking watcr. Primary
MCLS arc cnforccablc standards,
EPA Secondary: Non cnforccabk guidclincs rcgulaling contaminan6 that cause cosmetic cffccts (such ss skin or tooth discoloration)
or arsthclic cffccb (such as tartc or odor) in drinking watcr.
Actlon lryel: Dcrincd in trcatmcnt techniqucs which are required processcs intendcd to rrducc thc lcvel ofa coltaminant in drinking
water.

Wc ccrtiry that the analys€s performed for this rcpon a.c accuratc, and that the labo.atory t6ts wcrc conductqd by methods approvcd by
thc US Environmcnlal Protcction Agency arld lhc Marylald Dcpaflmcnt ofthc Environment.

l.
.,

3.
4.
5.
6.
't.

8.

Reported by,

/l*a (a*
C. Rodgers, Assistant Lab Manager, Microbiology

I\b

Report Limit Standard Standard TypeParameter Result
ColiformVl00 ml Present/Absent Absent EPA Primary MCLTotal Coliform Bacteria Absent

Present/Absent Absent EPA Primary MCL.E. Coli Bacteria Absent Coliforms/100 ml

Water Quality Laboratories certified by 0le Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia State Health Departnents

Units



Woter Testin
Lobs of Mor

g
ylond

IOOO Butterworth Ct.
Thompson Creek Business Pork
Stevensville, MD 21666
(11O) 643.n\
sole:@wtlmd.com

Atlantic Blue
1802 Baltimore Blvd.
Westminster. MD 21157

Submitted Sample Address:

Submitted Sample Source:
Date / Time Collected:
Sample Type:
Field Record:
Sampler/Company:
Well Tag#:

Reporting Date:
Report #:

U2512023
AB230l-ll

I 1225 Whithom Way
Etlicott City, MD
Holding tank
1/23/2023 09:01 AM
Drinking Water
Chlorine residual: Absent Clear when drawn pH: 7.0
Brianna Smith I 95 I BS, Atlantic Blne 412024

HO-95-0719

Anal cal Results

Notes:
l. Bacteriological alalysis ofthis sample indicates this water is unsale for human consumption
2. Results in BOLD exceed the MCL, Action Level or MD well regulation.
3. Samples received and examined within EPA'S recommended holding times.
4. MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level
5. ND-Not Detected.
6. MCL Type -

EPA Prim.ry: The maximum contaminant levelwhich is the highest level of contaminart drat is allowed in drinking water. PrimaJy
MCLS are enforceable standads.
EPA Second.ry: Non enforceable guidelines regulating contaminants that cause cosmetic effects (such as skin o. tooth discoloration)
or aesthetic effects (such as taste or odor) in drinl<ing water.
Action Level: Defined in treahnent techniques which are required proclsses intended to reduce the level ofa contaminant in d.inking
water.

7. We certify that the alalyses performed for this report are accurate, and that the laboratory tests were conducted by methods approved by
the US Envircnmental Protection Agency and the Maryland Departrnent ofthe Environment.

Reported by,

("q,,-
C. Rodgers, Assistant Lab Manager, Microbiology

sl6Reviewed by:

Parameter Result Units Report Limit Standard Standard Tvpe
Total Coliform Bacteria Present Coliforms/100 ml Present/Absent Absent EPA Primary MCL

Absent Coliforms/100 ml Present/Absent Absent EPA Primary MCLE. Coli Bacteria

Water Quality Laboratories certified by the Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia State Health Departments

4l;*-



(*
Wqter Testing
Lobs of Morylond

lO0O Bdrcrworth Ct
Thornpron Crecl Bu:lncs Po*
Stcventvlllc, MD 21666
(,ll0) 64}.741
rcles@rtlmd.com

Atlantic Blue
1802 Baltimore Blvd.
Westminster, MD 21 157

Submitted Sample Address:

Submitted Sample Source:
Date / Time Collected:
Sample Type:
Field Record:
Sampler/Company:
Well Tag#:

Reported by,

Reviewed by:

I1225 Whithorn Way
EllicottCity, MD
Bathroom sink
112512023 2:30 PM
Drinking Water
Chlorine residual: Absent Clear when drawn pH: 7.0
Ned V Allan l560EU, Atlantic Blue
HO-95-0719

Reporting Date:
Report #:

U26t2023
AB230l-14

Notes:

Ana cal Results

Bacteriological elalysis ofthis sunple indicrtes this watcr is safe for human consumption.

Rcsults in BOLD o(cc€d thc MCL, Action Lcvcl or MD well rcguhtion.
Samplcs rcceived and exanincd withil EPA'5 re.ommendcd holdinS timcs.
MCL - Maximum Contaminant l-€vcl
ND - Not Dctected.
MCL Typc -

EPA Primary: The maximum contamindrt lcvel which is the highcsl leval ofcontaminalt lhat is allowcd in drinking water. Primary
MCLs are cnforccablc standards,
EPA Secondrry: Non cnforcrablc guidclincs rcgulating contaminants that causc cosmctic cffects (such as skin or tooth discoloration)
or scsthctic effccts (such as tlstc or odor) in ddnking water.
Action Lcy.l: Defined in trcrtmcnt techriques which arc rcquircd processcs intcndcd to reduce lhe levcl ofa contaminant in drinking
l{ater.

We ccniry that lh. analyscs performed for this repon arc accurate, and that the laboratory tests werc conducted by mcthods approvcd by
the US Environmcntal Protection Agency and lhc Maryland Dcparuncnt oflhc Environmenl

l.
2.
3.
4.
I
6.

7

$6

Report Limit Standard Stendard TvpeParameter Result Units
Present/Absent Absent EPA Primarv MCLTotal Coliform Bacteria Absent Coliforms/100 ml

E Coli Bacteria Absent Coliforms/100 ml Present/Absent Absent EPA Primarv MCL

Water Quality Laboratories certified by &e Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia Srate Health Departrnents

/1-;a ("l..r--
C. Rodgers, Assistant Lab Manager, Microbiology



(
Woter Testin
Lobs of Mor

g
ylond

IOOO Butterworth Ct.
Thompson Creek Business Pork
Srevensville, MD 21666
(4ro) 641.77u
soles@wilmd.com

Atlantic Blue
1802 Baltimore BIvd.
Westminster, MD 2l 157

Submitted Sample Address:

Submitted Sample Source:
Date / Time Collected:
Sample Type:
Field Record:
Sampler/Company:
Well Tag#:

Anal cal Results

Notes:
l Bacteriological analysis ofthis sample indicates this water is safc for human consumption
2. Results in BOLD exceed the MCL, Action trvel or MD *'ell regulation.
3. Samples received and examined within EPA's recommended holding times.
4. MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level
5. ND-Not Detected.
6. MCL Type -

EPA Primiry: The m&(imum contaminant level which is the highest level ofcontaminant that is allowed in drinking water. Pdmary
MCLS are enforceable standalds-
EPA Secondary:Non enforceable guidelines regulating contaminants thatcause cosmeticeffects (such as skin or tooth discoloration)
or aesthetic effects (such as taste or odor) in drinking water.
Action Level: Defined in treatment techniques which are required processes intended to reduce the level ofa contaminant in drinking
water.

7. We certiry that the analyses performed for this report are accurate, and that the laboratory tests were conducted by methods approved by
th€ US Envi.onmental Protection Agency and the Maryland Departnent ofthe Environmenl

Reported by,

,L^r;t^^- ('ry,^
C. Rodgers, Assistant Lab Manager, Microbiology

$6Reviewed by:

Standard Standard TypeParameter Result Units Report Limit
Absent Coliforms/100 ml PresenVAbsent Absent EPA Primary MCLTotal Coliform Bacteria

Present/Absent Absent EPA Primary MCLE. Coli Bacteria Absent Coliforms/100 ml

Water Quality Laboratories certified by the Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia State Health Departments

Reporting Date: I /27 12023

Report#: AB.2301-17

I1225 Whithom Way
Etlicott city, MD 21042
Bathroom sink
l/26/2023 02:38 PM
Drinking Water
Chlorine residual: Absent Clear when drawn pH: 6.0

Ned V Allan l560EU, Atlantic Blue
HO-9s-0719



Sqnd Report To
! , State of Maryland

t 
--oHpn{ - Laboratories Administration

Division of Environmental Chemistry

RADIATION LABORATORY
201 W Preston Steet, Baltimore, M aryland 21201

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P.H., Director

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

t'4.:4

Sample Bottle No. A: l/'' - i"' -t.ir.irl Field Blank Bottle No. A: No. B:-

County:

(well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.)

tr D

I)i5lrihulion (treaird)

}ICI-

E
--

,l

"< 
r vJoa c) L.-.< +Lt /" .*Plant/Site Name:

Sample Source: Location:

County: E B
CHECK (one per box)

Plant No. tr tr tr D

( /-/

Landfill

Olher

-E&E

Collector:

DateCollected: 1'1 ; (1--L2L'

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes E!- No n
SubmittersCode: tr tr FederalProject:E

I\ '.t1, /.f Telephone No:

Time Collected:

Iced: Yes n No EI

Field Data:
PH

a.m. p.m.

Chlorine
(. L

EPA Code Laboratorv No. Results (pCi,/L) Date ReportedTest

4000 t4! 3 ? /3s /cPGross Alpha

4100 /3r3 I It/ Gross Beta

.1004Radon-222
Boule A

Radon-222
Bottle B

4004

Field Blank A 4004

.100.1Field Blank B

Tritium

4020Ra - 226

Ra - 228 ,+030

Total Uraniun.r ,1006

II
IIIIIII

Date Received:

Supervisor:
. Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 . Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373

PR(X]RAI,1 ('OPY
FOBM BEVISED 02106
DHMH 4540 02/06

E]
r-lE

E1+

=l

Remarks:



Ee_tyaBa saqNrY

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDI]AL D G WI,LL WITH AN

This agreement is
Department") and

entered into by and between
//6, Jt,t< k i^rtt

the Ho_ward County Heahh De pa.rtment ('
| 9t,6 t //n /<i,",t

WHEREAS, the Owner o\ ns a tract ofland at street address /I >L5 tot'ilActo Lt/i''-/

and the deed and subdivision plat ofthe property is recorded

'the He alth
('the Owner")

, €ilitr,tr ct'6,!!! b ?rorL
among

_?9._,
the Land {ecords offtowarat
Deed Reference # z" ct't I

ounty, Maryland, Tax Map # Jti . Block
and Tax Account # O3'351631

# o1 ,Parcel#
('the Properfy")

oeoli
WHEREAS, the Properfy lacks an available public drinking water source and is required to have and
individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence ofthe property.

.4
WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drilking well under well pe rmit /-t cr - / 5 -l ) /'tirat 

has

been tested by the Health Departm€nt (or a private laboratory certified to perform testing) for Nitrate-
nitrogen. The results of the tests have shown that the Nitrale level meets or exceeds the Maximum
Contaminant Level (MCL) of 10 milligrams per liter.

WHEREAS, The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated rules and
regulations under which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated the authority to issue
such Certificate to the Health Department.

WHEREAS, MDE regulations permit the Health Department to issue as a special condition, a permanent
deviation to the Certificate ofPotability for individual wells where treatment has been installed to meet
the MCL for Nitrate .

WHEREAS, MDE has determined thal Nitrate can be effectively removed from the drinking water by the
use of toeatment devices (e.g. reverse osmosis).

WHEREAS, the Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate of Potability
contingent upon installation and maintenance ofa water treatment deyice to reduce Nitrate.

WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Deparfinent has knowledge of an altemative safe source of
water for the Property.

NOW TIIEREFORE, the parties have ageed to the following terms and conditions

The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland
and provide confirmation to the Health Dept.

The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which effectively reduces the
Nitrate below the MCL. Th€ Health Department shall veriff that the treatment device is
operating effectiyely and the Owner agrees to allow access to the Health Deparbnent to coll€ct a

follow-up sample(s).

2

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2 8 - Fax

1.866.313.5300 - Toll Free

ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM

Website: Facebook: Twitter:



.)

4

The Health Department shall issue a Certificate of Potabitity for the well once follow-up
sampling shows acceptable Nitrate levels.

The Owner agrees that there shall be no liability on part ofthe Health Depa(ment for any
immediate or long term impacts to health or property, under any circumstance or including, but
not limited to, treatment devic€ failure, improper maintenance or installation, or defect. The
Health Department does not warranty or guarantee that the device will adequately or properly
function and the Owner agrees to implement and pay for aly necessary changes or corrections.

The Omer acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor any of its agents or
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system or treatment
device.

This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health Department to protect
the public health, safety or enjoyment ofproperty or to issue any other orders to take any other
action, which is now or may hereafter be within its authority.

This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the Health Department
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this Agreement. This
Agreement may not be modified except in witing signed by each of the parties or their
authorized representatives.

The Agreement shall run with the land a:rd bilds the Owner, his heirs, successors, and assigns.
The owner agrees to provide a copy ofthis agreement to any purchaser or lessee of the property.

9. The laws ofthe State ofMaryland govem the provisions ofall transactions.

The parties have sigaed this Agreem€nt on th€ dates set forth below

6

8

Y 7r* , tti4 t,/'".L t F<,it 1., z-j
Owner Date Buver Date

Sl,rrt.thJA''- elut^ka /?z/,t)
C)wner lc <o^ Date Buyer

Howard Coun th Departrnent

5.

7.

Date



Wolf, Kevin

INote: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.l

Hi Kevin,

Tha nks,

Wasim

Wasim Yahoo <wasim_khan@yahoo.com>

Friday, February 3, 2023 10:07 AM
Wolt Kevin

Ned Van Allan
Re: Water Test, 1 1225 Whithorn Way, lron

Thank you so much for your time today. Pls see attached land records receipt

Looking forward to a favorable decision today. Thanks so much

II

Do you know who the building inspector would be?

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

I
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